

Canvass of Bids - Received on May 17, 2024 2024-2027 Sewer Rehabilitation Project (Re-Bid) Contract No. 191

 1st Low Bidder
 2nd Low Bidder
 3rd Low Bidder

 National Water Main Cleaning Co.
 Insituform Technologies, LLC
 Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC

 25 Marshall Street
 580 Goddard Ave.
 768 South Main St., #1

 Canton, MA 02021
 Chesterfield, MO 63005
 Bethel, VT 05032

				Canton, WA 02021		Chesterheid, WO 03003		Bettlef, v 1 03032	
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	Investigative Sewer Line Cleaning and CCTV, Known and Unknown Work	18,000	LF	\$7.00	\$126,000.00	\$3.00	\$54,000.00	\$5.00	\$90,000.00
3	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning	5,000	LF	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
4	Sewer Line Chain Knocking	12	HRS	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$520.00	\$6,240.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
5	Cleaning Debris Disposal, Known and Unknown Work	10	YDS	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$264.00	\$2,640.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
6	Lining 8-inch Sewer Pipe, Known Work	2,650	LF	\$36.00	\$95,400.00	\$40.00	\$106,000.00	\$38.00	\$100,700.00
7	Lining 8-Inch Sewer Pipe, UnKnown Work	9,100	LF	\$36.00	\$327,600.00	\$40.00	\$364,000.00	\$38.00	\$345,800.00
8	Lining 10-Inch Sewer Pipe, Known Work	1,750	LF	\$37.00	\$64,750.00	\$44.00	\$77,000.00	\$40.00	\$70,000.00
9	Lining 10-inch Sewer Pipe, Unknown Work	3,500	LF	\$37.00	\$129,500.00	\$44.00	\$154,000.00	\$40.00	\$140,000.00
10	Lining 24-Inch Sewer Pipe Unknown Work	900	LF	\$200.00	\$180,000.00	\$150.00	\$135,000.00	\$135.00	\$121,500.00
11	Service Lateral Lining (Top Hats) Known and Unknown Work	360	EA	\$1,200.00	\$432,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$468,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,116,000.00
12	CIPP Point Repair Lining, 8-Inch, 10-Inch, & 12-Inch Pipe	30	EA	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,670.00	\$50,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00
13	Reconnect Service Connections	360	EA	\$500.00	\$180,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$468,000.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00
14	Testing & Sealing Joints of 8-Inch, 10-Inch, & 12-Inch Pipe, Known & Unknown Work	50	EA	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
15	Testing Lateral Service Connections, Known and Unknown Work	50	EA	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$32,500.00
16	Sealing Lateral Service Connections, Known and Unknown Work	50	EA	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
17	Entering & Cleaning a Sewer Manhole Prior to Rehabilitation, Known and Unknown Work	30	EA	\$650.00	\$19,500.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00
18	Replacing Manhole Frame and Cover, Known and Unknown Work	20	EA	\$1,750.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00
19	Manhole Chemical Grouting, Known and Unknown Work	200	GAL	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
20	Rehabilitation of Manhole, Known and Unknown Work	27	EA	\$0.10	\$2.70	\$527.00	\$14,229.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00
21	Full Depth Manhole Interior Coating, Known and Unknown Work	100	VLF	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$211.00	\$21,100.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
22	Corbel and Riser Interior Coating, Known and Unknown Work	50	VLF	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
23	Repair of Corbel Riser Unknown Work	5	EA	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	Repair of Wall, Unknown Work	10	EA	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	Repair of Floor, Unknown Work	5	EA	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
26	Repair of Invert, Unknown Work	5	EA	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$1,055.00	\$5,275.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
27	Repair of Pipe Connection, Unknown Work	15	EA	\$0.10	\$1.50	\$315.00	\$4,725.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
28	Installing Manhole Frame Inserts	30	EA	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$315.00	\$9,450.00	\$340.00	\$10,200.00
29	Remove & Replace Existing Sewer (8-Inch - 12-Inch; 0-8 Feet Deep) Up To 10 Linear Ft.	12	EA	\$12,600.00	\$151,200.00	\$12,662.00	\$151,944.00	\$13,200.00	\$158,400.00
30	Remove & Replace Existing Sewer (8-Inch - 12-Inch; 0-8 Feet Deep) Beyond 10 Linear Ft	550	LF	\$350.00	\$192,500.00	\$348.00	\$191,400.00	\$365.00	\$200,750.00
31	Remove & Replace Existing Sewer (8-Inch - 12-Inch; 8+ Feet Deep) Up to 10 Linear Ft.	3	EA	\$18,900.00	\$56,700.00	\$18,993.00	\$56,979.00	\$19,800.00	\$59,400.00
32	Remove & Replace Existing Sewer (8-Inch - 12-Inch; 8+ Feet Deep) Beyond 10 Linear Ft.	120	LF	\$445.00	\$53,400.00	\$448.00	\$53,760.00	\$470.00	\$56,400.00
33	1-Year Guarantee CCTV Inspection, including Sewer Line Cleaning	4,000	LF	\$1.50	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00
34	Sewer Bypass System	1,200	LF	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$31.00	\$37,200.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00
35	Smoke Testing	43,600	LF	\$0.50	\$21,800.00	\$0.25	\$10,900.00	\$1.00	\$43,600.00
	Total:			_	\$2,254,292.70		\$2,612,392.00		\$2,930,800.00

A True Summary of Bids Received Haley Ward, Inc.

Bethany J. Ordung, P.E. Vice President, Regional Manager